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      YEAR      : Oct-2017 / Sep-2018

      FUND      : 101-GENERAL FUND                                                  PERIOD TO USE:  April     THRU April

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1041            THRU 1041

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      1041              WATER FUND

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                           0.00

 

FUND: 102-WATER FUND

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      1041              WATER FUND-FNB 2120

                                 B E G I N N I N G    B A L A N C E                                                      50,821.36

 

 4/02/18  4/02 U01504 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  2,181.59       53,002.95

 4/02/18  4/02 U01506 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,747.60       55,750.55

 4/02/18  4/02 U01510 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,159.58       56,910.13

 4/03/18  4/02 B04247 Deposit 000000        W/F TO P/R FOR 3/27 PR/G.BRINN  JE# 002748                       931.40CR     55,978.73

 4/03/18  4/03 B04256 Deposit 000000        W/F TO G/F POSTAGE 4-7 2NDS     JE# 002756                        98.35CR     55,880.38

 4/03/18  4/03 C00386 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  4/03/2018                                      9.50       55,889.88

 4/03/18  4/03 U01512 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,601.39       58,491.27

 4/03/18  4/03 C00387 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  4/03/2018                                     96.70CR     58,394.57

 4/03/18  4/03 U01513 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,249.23       60,643.80

 4/04/18  4/02 B04252 Deposit 000000        W/F TO P/R 4-4-18               JE# 002753                    12,201.60CR     48,442.20

 4/04/18  4/04 U01515 CHECK   012983        REFUND: MERAZ, MELISSA                                            43.41CR     48,398.79

 4/04/18  4/04 U01515 CHECK   012984        REFUND: BLAKE JOHNSON INSURANC                                     9.84CR     48,388.95

 4/04/18  4/04 U01515 CHECK   012985        REFUND: STOKER, TONI                                             106.78CR     48,282.17

 4/04/18  4/04 U01515 CHECK   012986        REFUND: DRAKE, RANDY                                               5.77CR     48,276.40

 4/04/18  4/04 U01517 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,625.49       49,901.89

 4/04/18  4/04 C00389 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  4/04/2018                                     45.50       49,947.39

 4/04/18  4/04 U01518 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,851.03       51,798.42

 4/05/18  4/05 U01519 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  2,734.64       54,533.06

 4/05/18  4/05 B04270 Deposit 000000        M/D TO W/F METER DEP REFUNDS    JE# 002770                     1,400.00       55,933.06

 4/05/18  4/05 B04271 Deposit 000000        W/F TO G/F POSTAGE SUPP BILLS   JE# 002771                         5.60CR     55,927.46

 4/05/18  4/05 U01521 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,610.18       57,537.64

 4/05/18  4/05 U01522 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,741.49       59,279.13

 4/06/18  4/06 C00391 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  4/06/2018                                      2.40CR     59,276.73

 4/06/18  4/06 U01524 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,072.33       61,349.06

 4/06/18  4/06 B04281 Deposit 000000        TRF A/P SEPT INT  W/F TO G/F    JE# 002779                         3.14CR     61,345.92

 4/06/18  4/06 B04288 Deposit 000000        TRF A/P OCT INT W/F TO G/F      JE# 002786                         2.64CR     61,343.28

 4/06/18  4/06 B04295 Deposit 000000        TRF A/P NOV INT W/F TO G/F      JE# 002793                         1.96CR     61,341.32

 4/06/18  4/06 B04302 Deposit 000000        TRF A/P DEC INT W/F TO G/F      JE# 002800                         2.28CR     61,339.04

 4/06/18  4/06 B04309 Deposit 000000        TRF AP JAN INT FROM W/F TO G/F  JE# 002807                         1.80CR     61,337.24

 4/06/18  4/06 B04316 Deposit 000000        TRF AP FEB INT FROM W/F TO G/F  JE# 002814                         2.59CR     61,334.65

 4/06/18  4/06 U01527 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,202.51       64,537.16

 4/09/18  4/09 A10119 CHK: 012987           FIRST NATIONAL BANK      0678                                 10,000.00CR     54,537.16

 4/09/18  4/09 B04328 Deposit 000000        M/D TO W/F INT INCOME MARCH     JE# 002825                        46.62       54,583.78

 4/09/18  4/09 U01532 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          4,262.24       58,846.02

 4/10/18  4/10 C00394 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  4/10/2018                                      1.10       58,847.12

 4/10/18  4/10 U01534 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,547.73       62,394.85

 4/10/18  4/10 U01535 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            751.96       63,146.81
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      YEAR      : Oct-2017 / Sep-2018

      FUND      : 102-WATER FUND                                                    PERIOD TO USE:  April     THRU April

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1041            THRU 1041

  POST    DATE TRAN #   REFERENCE    PACKET======DESCRIPTION=======  VEND  INV/JE #          NOTE  =====AMOUNT====  ====BALANCE====

 

 4/10/18  4/10 B04343 Deposit 000000        WF TO GF POSTAGE BK8-10 2ND     JE# 002839                        57.05CR     63,089.76

 4/10/18  4/10 B04344 Deposit 000000        WF TO GF POSTAGE BK 1-3 1ST     JE# 002840                       220.51CR     62,869.25

 4/10/18  4/10 U01538 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,120.16       63,989.41

 4/10/18  4/11 B04347 Deposit 000000        W/F TO P/F FOR AP               JE# 002842                    42,714.54CR     21,274.87

 4/11/18  4/11 U01540 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       45.50CR     21,229.37

 4/11/18  4/11 U01541 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,422.98       23,652.35

 4/11/18  4/11 U01542 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,273.36       25,925.71

 4/12/18  4/12 U01545 CHECK   012988        REFUND: DURAN, JOSUE                                             130.00CR     25,795.71

 4/12/18  4/12 U01545 CHECK   012989        REFUND: WILLIAMSON, SANDRA                                        85.00CR     25,710.71

 4/12/18  4/12 U01545 CHECK   012990        REFUND: HONEA, MELINDA                                           131.90CR     25,578.81

 4/12/18  4/12 B04357 Deposit 000000        W/F TO G/F POSTAGE SUPP BILLIN  JE# 002849                         1.05CR     25,577.76

 4/12/18  4/12 B04358 Deposit 000000        TRF TO WF/CLOSES EMER DWSRF     JE# 002850                       582.67       26,160.43

 4/12/18  4/12 B04359 Deposit 000000        DWSRF TO WF/LF ESCROW INTEREST  JE# 002851                     4,633.73       30,794.16

 4/12/18  4/12 A10276 CHK: 012991           COB WATER FUND           0446                                     25.00CR     30,769.16

 4/12/18  4/12 U01547 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,477.59       32,246.75

 4/12/18  4/12 C00399 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  4/12/2018                                      1.07       32,247.82

 4/12/18  4/12 U01548 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,155.12       33,402.94

 4/13/18  4/13 B04364 Deposit 000000        MD TO WF METER DEP REFUNDS      JE# 002855                       775.00       34,177.94

 4/13/18  4/13 U01552 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          5,246.70       39,424.64

 4/13/18  4/13 U01555 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,908.89       41,333.53

 4/16/18  4/16 U01556 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  3,579.73       44,913.26

 4/16/18  4/16 U01557 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                     57.00       44,970.26

 4/16/18  4/16 U01559 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                      104.10CR     44,866.16

 4/16/18  4/16 U01560 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,601.16       48,467.32

 4/16/18  4/17 B04395 Deposit 000000        W/F TO G/F POSTAGE BK 4-7 1ST   JE# 002872                       188.77CR     48,278.55

 4/17/18  4/17 U01561 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,829.89       51,108.44

 4/17/18  4/17 U01562 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       22.75CR     51,085.69

 4/17/18  4/17 U01562 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             15.00       51,100.69

 4/17/18  4/17 B04387 Deposit 000000        BANK ADJ/WE RAN CK WRONG        JE# 002864                         2.00CR     51,098.69

 4/17/18  4/17 B04388 Deposit 000000        W/F TO G/F POSTAGE BK11-14 2ND  JE# 002865                        52.85CR     51,045.84

 4/17/18  4/17 B04390 Deposit 000000        BOOTS, DRUG TEST, VISSORS       JE# 002867                       134.96       51,180.80

 4/17/18  4/17 U01565 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,036.38       52,217.18

 4/17/18  4/17 U01566 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,618.55       53,835.73

 4/18/18  4/17 B04397 Deposit 000000        W/F TO P/R 4-18-18              JE# 002874                    13,571.34CR     40,264.39

 4/18/18  4/18 U01569 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,008.29       41,272.68

 4/18/18  4/18 C00406 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  4/18/2018                                      1.00       41,273.68

 4/18/18  4/18 U01570 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,763.34       43,037.02

 4/19/18  4/19 U01571 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            932.24       43,969.26

 4/19/18  4/19 U01572 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,253.17       45,222.43

 4/20/18  4/20 U01575 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            948.93       46,171.36

 4/20/18  4/20 U01576 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,779.09       49,950.45

 4/23/18  4/23 A10418 CHK: 012992           FIRST NATIONAL BANK      0678                                 17,502.84CR     32,447.61

 4/23/18  4/23 U01579 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       95.40CR     32,352.21

 4/23/18  4/23 U01582 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,146.33       35,498.54

 4/23/18  4/23 C00411 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  4/23/2018                                      6.91       35,505.45

 4/23/18  4/23 U01583 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          3,819.31       39,324.76

 4/24/18  4/24 U01586 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                       21.35CR     39,303.41
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      YEAR      : Oct-2017 / Sep-2018

      FUND      : 102-WATER FUND                                                    PERIOD TO USE:  April     THRU April

      DEPT      : N/A                                                               ACCOUNTS: 1041            THRU 1041
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      1041              WATER FUND-FNB 2120               * ( CONTINUED ) *

 

 4/24/18  4/24 U01586 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                             45.50       39,348.91

 4/24/18  4/24 U01587 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,291.00       41,639.91

 4/24/18  4/24 B04433 Deposit 000000        W/F TO G/F POSTAGE BK8-10 1ST   JE# 002907                       188.65CR     41,451.26

 4/24/18  4/24 C00413 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  4/24/2018                                      9.50       41,460.76

 4/24/18  4/24 U01588 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            693.93       42,154.69

 4/25/18  4/25 U01592 CHECK   012993        REFUND: BRISENO, ALFRED                                           93.52CR     42,061.17

 4/25/18  4/25 U01592 CHECK   012994        REFUND: MEDFORD, EDDIE                                            66.95CR     41,994.22

 4/25/18  4/25 U01593 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,655.81       43,650.03

 4/25/18  4/25 C00414 DEPOSIT               DAILY CASH POSTING  4/25/2018                                      9.50       43,659.53

 4/25/18  4/25 U01594 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,681.60       45,341.13

 4/25/18  4/26 B04445 Deposit 000000        W/F TO P/F FOR AP               JE# 002918                    23,634.25CR     21,706.88

 4/26/18  4/26 U01595 DEPOSIT               DRAFT POSTING                                                  2,496.80       24,203.68

 4/26/18  4/26 U01597 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,604.49       25,808.17

 4/26/18  4/26 U01598 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,122.84       27,931.01

 4/26/18  4/27 B04454 Deposit 000000        M/D TO W/F FOR REFUNDS          JE# 002925                       465.00       28,396.01

 4/27/18  4/27 U01602 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          1,718.45       30,114.46

 4/27/18  4/27 U01603 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                         11,231.60       41,346.06

 4/27/18  4/27 U01604 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          6,018.39       47,364.45

 4/30/18  4/30 U01611 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING - ADJ                                      154.49CR     47,209.96

 4/30/18  4/30 U01611 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                            177.71       47,387.67

 4/30/18  4/30 U01614 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          2,224.21       49,611.88

 4/30/18  4/30 U01615 DEPOSIT               DAILY PAYMENT POSTING                                          4,276.64       53,888.52

 4/30/18  5/01 B04475 Deposit 000000        BUDGETARY TRANSFER TO G/F       JE# 002928                    13,500.00CR     40,388.52

 4/30/18  5/01 B04476 Deposit 000000        W/F TO G/F POSTAGE BK11-14 1ST  JE# 002929                       194.72CR     40,193.80

 4/30/18  5/01 B04479 Deposit 000000        W/F TO G/F POSTAGE BK1-3 2ND    JE# 002932                        88.20CR     40,105.60

 4/30/18  5/07 B04518 Deposit 000000        INTEREST INCOME FOR APRIL       JE# 002952                         8.13       40,113.73

 4/30/18  5/22 B04637 Deposit 000000        TO BAL BANK STATEMENT           JE# 003038                        26.87       40,140.60

 4/30/18  8/14 B00207 Deposit 000000        move unclaimed money            JE# 003609                       740.04       40,880.64

 4/30/18  8/14 B00208 M       000000        Bank Rec - Adj                  JE# 003610                       311.92CR     40,568.72

*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-              000 ERRORS IN THIS REPORT!     *-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*-*

                                        ** REPORT TOTALS **      --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                 50,821.36                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                 126,468.27            136,720.91CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   177,289.63            136,720.91CR

                                  TOTAL FUND ENDING BALANCE:          40,568.72
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                                                            *** GRAND TOTALS ***

                                                                 --- DEBITS ---         --- CREDITS ---

                                  BEGINNING BALANCES:                 50,821.36                  0.00

                                  REPORTED ACTIVITY:                 126,468.27            136,720.91CR

                                  ENDING BALANCES:                   177,289.63            136,720.91CR

                                  GRAND TOTAL ENDING BALANCE:         40,568.72
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                                                         SELECTION CRITERIA

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HISTORY YEAR:       2017

FISCAL YEAR:        October / September

FUND:               All

PERIOD TO USE:      April      THRU April

TRANSACTIONS: BOTH

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ACCOUNT SELECTION

ACCOUNT RANGE: 1041            THRU 1041

DEPARTMENT RANGE: - THRU -

ACTIVE FUNDS ONLY:              NO

ACTIVE ACCOUNT ONLY:            NO

INCLUDE RESTRICTED ACCOUNTS:    NO

DIGIT SELECTION:

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PRINT OPTIONS                   DETAIL

OMIT ACCOUNTS WITH NO ACTIVITY: NO

PRINT ENCUMBRANCES:             NO

PRINT VENDOR NAME:              NO

PRINT PROJECTS:                 NO

PRINT JOURNAL ENTRY NOTES:      NO

PRINT MONTHLY TOTALS:           NO

PRINT GRAND TOTALS:             YES

PRINT: INVOICE #

PAGE BREAK BY: NONE

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

*** END OF REPORT ***


